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1987 Senate Bill 554

Date of enactment: April 20, 1988
Date of publication: April 27, 1988

1987 Wisconsin Act 313

AN ACT to amend 227.53 (1) (c) of the statutes, relating to judicial review of agency decisions.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 227.53 (1) (c) of the statutes is
amended to read:

227.53 (1) (c) CGepies A copy of the petition shall be
served; personally or by certified mail; or, when ser-
vice is timely admitted in writing, by first class mail,
not later than 30 days after the institution of the pro-

ceeding, upon all-parties each party who appeared

before the agency in the proceeding in which the order
decision sought to be reviewed was made or upon the
party’s attorney of record. A court may not dismiss
the proceeding for review solely because of a failure to
serve a copy of the petition upon a party or the party’s
attorney of record unless the petitioner fails to serve a
person listed as a party for purposes of review in the
agency’s decision under s. 227.47 or the person’s attor-

ney of record.




